
 Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club 
 Peterborough YB National flown on 08/09/2013 Provisional Result 

  589 birds lib' at 7am into no wind, varying from a southerly direction en-route 

                                        Kevin's Home Improvements Dunbar sponsored £100 to race winner 
Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 1 B1 E1 D. T. Owen Coldingham 3 NEHU13BOR1562 Chp H 242 1537 11 38 31 1534.686 a b c               a b                   A B C D             £157.70 £35.00 £192.70 
 2 B2 E2 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB13E01260 Dwf H 255 714 11 56 28 1516.310 a b c                                                         £55.10 £25.00 £80.10 
 3 B3 E3 J. Knox Dunbar 10 GB13E01062 Chq C 255 424 11 56 23 1515.614 a                                                             £9.50 £15.00 £24.50 
 4 B4 E4 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB13E01301 Drk H 254 1732 12 0 40 1492.590 a b                 a b                                       £57.00 £10.00 £67.00 
 5 B5 E5 D. T. Owen Coldingham 3 NEHU13BOR1570 Blu H 242 1537 11 48 23 1482.181 a b                 a b                   A                   £61.75 £10.00 £71.75 
 6 B6 E6 JL Togneri Cockburnspath 25 GB13E01767 Chp H 249 140 11 57 12 1474.964                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 7 B7 E7 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01681 Chq H 248 885 11 56 32 1474.927                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 8 B8 E8 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB13V13538 Blk C 255 714 12 4 53 1474.448                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 9 B9 E9 JL Togneri Cockburnspath 25 GB13E01793 Chq C 249 140 11 57 28 1473.642                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 10 B10 E10 J. Knox Dunbar 10 GB13E01061 Blu C 255 424 12 5 26 1470.708 a b                                                           £19.95 £10.00 £29.95 
 11 B11 E11 A & E . Luke Dunbar 10 GB13E01003 Blp H 254 973 12 4 55 1469.297 a                                                             £6.65 £10.00 £16.65 
 12 B12 E12 JL Togneri Cockburnspath 25 GB13E01777 Chq C 249 140 11 58 38 1467.885                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 13 B13 E13 JL Togneri Cockburnspath 25 GB13S01764 Chq C 249 140 11 58 58 1466.249                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 14 B14 E14 N. Renton Foulden 5 NEHU13BOR1890 Red C 236 547 11 44 29 1461.973                     a b                                       £19.00 £10.00 £29.00 
 15 B15 E15 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01657 Chq H 248 885 11 59 30 1460.317                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 16 B16 E16 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB13E01246 Chq C 255 714 12 7 58 1459.619                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 17 B17 E17 JL Togneri Cockburnspath 25 GB13S01770 Blu C 249 140 12 0 30 1458.768                     a                                         £2.85 £0.00 £2.85 
 18 B18 E18 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB13E01271 Dkp C 255 714 12 8 13 1458.435                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 19 B19 E19 N Rutherford Eyemouth 6 NEHU13BOR1550 Blu C 240 1254 11 51 39 1452.541                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 20 B20 E20 B Kelly Chirnside 4 NEHU13BOR1055 Drk H 237 1688 11 49 1 1449.079       d                 c d                                   £129.20 £0.00 £129.20 
 21 B21 E21 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01633 Chq C 248 885 12 2 43 1448.741                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 22 B22 E22 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01620 Chq C 248 885 12 2 36 1445.357                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 23 C1 E23 JD Armour Leven 10 GB13S32222 Blu H 274 1401 12 35 6 1443.274 a b c                                                         £66.50 £25.00 £91.50 
 24 B23 E24 B Kelly Chirnside 4 NEHU13BOR1107 Blu H 237 1688 11 50 14 1443.004                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 25 B24 E25 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01649 Chq C 248 885 12 3 20 1441.863                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 26 C2 E26 Dean Bridges Milton of  21 GB13S32166 Drk C 276 205 12 37 4 1441.814                                                               £0.00 £15.00 £15.00 
 Balgonie 
 27 B25 E27 J. Knox Dunbar 10 GB13E01068 Chq H 255 424 12 11 57 1439.986                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 28 B26 E28 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB13E01253 Chq H 255 714 12 12 15 1439.596                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 29 B27 E29 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB13E01284 Blu H 254 1732 12 11 58 1438.525                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 30 B28 E30 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01604 Chq C 248 885 12 4 14 1437.597                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 31 B29 E31 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01661 Chq H 248 885 12 4 20 1437.125                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 32 B30 E32 G Brookes Dunbar 5 GB13E01212 Cwf H 255 416 12 13 6 1434.607                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 33 C3 E33 JD Armour Leven 10 GB13S32232 Blu H 274 1401 12 37 9 1434.498 a b c d                                                       £100.70 £15.00 £115.70 
 34 C4 E34 J. Proctor Kirkcaldy 10 GB13S32715 Chq C 273 8 12 35 8 1433.722                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 35 C5 E35 JD Armour Leven 10 GB13S32237 Blu C 274 1401 12 37 23 1433.506 a b                                                           £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 36 C6 E36 Dean Bridges Milton of  21 GB13S32146 Chq H 276 205 12 39 11 1432.816                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 Balgonie 
 37 B31 E37 J. Knox Dunbar 10 GB13E01088 Blu H 255 424 12 13 53 1431.117                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 38 B32 E38 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB12N24246 Blu H 248 885 12 5 54 1429.765                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 39 C7 E39 Dean Bridges Milton of  21 GB13S32148 Blu H 276 205 12 39 55 1429.724                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 Balgonie 
 40 C8 E40 J Ellis Wellbank 15 GB13S31102 Blu C 293 774 13 2 10 1425.955 a                                                             £4.75 £10.00 £14.75 
 41 B33 E41 W & M Smith Macmerry 20 SU13 2196 Dkp H 257 1500 12 18 36 1424.419                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 42 B34 E42 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 15 SU13P2921 Drk C 259 1185 12 21 42 1420.718                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 43 B35 E43 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 15 SU13P2934 Chq H 259 1185 12 21 53 1419.909                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 44 B36 E44 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13E01668 Chq H 248 885 12 8 6 1419.555                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 45 C9 E45 J. Proctor Kirkcaldy 10 GB13S32711 Chq H 273 8 12 38 31 1419.392                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 46 B37 E46 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB13E01257 Grz C 255 714 12 17 11 1417.206                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 47 C10 E47 B. McKenzie Dundee 4 SU13DF745 Red C 293 1287 13 5 1 1416.340                         c             B                       £34.20 £10.00 £44.20 
 48 B38 E48 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB13E01270 Chp C 255 714 12 17 45 1414.678                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 49 C11 E49 James Anderson Cardenden 15 GB13S32566 Blu H 275 1027 12 43 6 1413.661                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 50 B39 E50 J. Knox Dunbar 10 GB13E01063 Red C 255 424 12 17 58 1412.739                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 51 C12 E51 G Anderson Scone 17 GB13S30717 Blu C 295 493 13 8 1 1412.145                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 52 B40 E52 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 15 SU13P2909 Chp H 259 1185 12 23 58 1410.778         e         n                                           £32.30 £0.00 £32.30 
 53 C13 E53 P. Penman Coal. of Bal. 2 GB13S32011 Chq C 276 517 12 45 38 1406.907                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 54 B41 E54 D. T. Owen Coldingham 3 NEHU13BOR1580 Blu H 242 1537 12 4 5 1405.658                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 55 C14 E55 James Anderson Cardenden 15 GB13S32551 Chq C 275 1027 12 45 11 1405.129                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 56 C15 E56 J. Proctor Kirkcaldy 10 GB13S32712 Chp H 273 8 12 42 13 1404.046                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 57 B42 E57 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 18 GB13N24245 Blu C 248 885 12 11 34 1403.761                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 58 C16 E58 J Benvie Kirkcaldy 9 GB13S32861 Chp C 273 369 12 42 38 1403.392                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 59 C17 E59 B. McKenzie Dundee 4 SU13DF1065 Grz H 293 1287 13 8 31 1402.888                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 60 B43 E60 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13NW727 Bwf H 257 305 12 22 59 1401.388                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 61 B44 E61 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 15 SU13P2922 Blu H 259 1185 12 26 24 1400.260                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 62 C18 E62 James Anderson Cardenden 15 GB13s32546 Red C 275 1027 12 46 30 1399.789                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 63 B45 E63 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 15 SU13P2912 Chq C 259 1185 12 27 21 1396.196                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 64 C19 E64 D Glen Forfar 2 SU13AF1012 Chq C 301 878 13 20 5 1396.163         e f       n         e f         N         E F       N £76.00 £0.00 £76.00 
 65 B46 E65 J. Knox Dunbar 10 GB13E01067 Drk H 255 424 12 21 54 1395.478                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 66 C20 E66 G Anderson Scone 17 GB13S30773 Blu C 295 493 13 12 30 1395.203                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 67 C21 E67 JD Armour Leven 10 GB13S32228 Blu C 274 1401 12 46 47 1394.649                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 68 C22 E68 G Anderson Scone 17 NEHU13Z9871 Chq H 295 493 13 12 45 1394.267                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 69 B47 E69 G Brookes Dunbar 5 GB!£E01221 Drk H 255 416 12 22 13 1394.020                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 70 B48 E70 N. Renton Foulden 5 GB13S34644 Whg H 236 547 11 59 27 1392.694                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 71 C23 E71 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32528 Chq H 275 858 12 48 19 1391.817                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 72 C24 E72 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32538 Blu C 275 858 12 48 30 1391.085                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 73 B49 E73 A & E . Luke Dunbar 10 GB13E01017 Chp H 254 973 12 22 11 1390.625                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 74 C25 E74 JD Armour Leven 10 GB13S32267 Blu C 274 1401 12 47 56 1390.039                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 75 C26 E75 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32521 Cwf C 275 858 12 48 48 1389.889                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 76 C27 E76 James Anderson Cardenden 15 GB13S32576 Blu C 275 1027 12 49 9 1389.165                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 77 E1 W1 Stevie Corns Carluke 9 SU13L2386 Blu C 263 520 12 34 11 1386.664                                                               £0.00 £15.00 £15.00 
 78 B50 E77 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13P2815 Blu H 257 305 12 26 26 1386.577                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 79 C28 E78 G Anderson Scone 17 GB13S30726 Red C 295 493 13 14 51 1386.456                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 80 C29 E79 L Mitchell Inverkeithing 10 GB 13S33383 Red C 271 755 12 44 45 1385.498                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 81 C30 E80 G Anderson Scone 17 GB13S30704 Chq H 295 493 13 15 8 1385.409                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 82 C31 E81 James Anderson Cardenden 15 GB13S32578 Blu C 275 1027 12 50 16 1384.736                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 83 B51 E82 W & M Smith Macmerry 20 SU13 2204 Chq C 257 1500 12 28 35 1384.674                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 84 C32 E83 L Mitchell Inverkeithing 10 GB 13S33384 Mly C 271 755 12 44 59 1384.561                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 85 B52 E84 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB13E01319 Chq C 254 1732 12 24 42 1382.113                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 86 C33 E85 JD Armour Leven 10 SU13DF1248 Chq H 274 1401 12 50 11 1381.108                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 87 C34 E86 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32537 Grz C 275 858 12 51 3 1380.981                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 88 C35 E87 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32516 Chq C 275 858 12 51 3 1380.981                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 89 B53 E88 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13P2827 Chq H 257 305 12 28 4 1379.674                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 90 B54 E89 B Kelly Chirnside 4 NEHU13BOR1071 Chq H 237 1688 12 3 39 1379.246                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 91 B55 E90 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13P2820 Blu H 257 305 12 28 47 1376.666                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 92 B56 E91 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 15 SU13P2904 Chp C 259 1185 12 32 5 1376.295                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 93 B57 E92 George Hunter Elphinstone 11 SU13P2654 Blu C 257 124 12 29 9 1374.583                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 94 C36 E93 J. Proctor Kirkcaldy 10 GB13S32706 Chq C 273 8 12 50 16 1371.778                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 95 C37 E94 L Mitchell Inverkeithing 10 GB13S33384 Mly C 271 755 12 48 19 1371.313                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 96 B58 E95 George Hunter Elphinstone 11 SU13P2659 Chq C 257 124 12 30 20 1369.659                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 97 C38 E96 P. Penman Coal. of Bal. 2 GB13S32015 Red C 276 517 12 55 14 1368.886                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 98 C39 E97 G Anderson Scone 17 NEHU13Z9873 Chq H 295 493 13 19 50 1368.265                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 99 B59 E98 W & M Smith Macmerry 20 SU13 2177 Cwf C 257 1500 12 31 42 1368.164                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 100 C40 E99 L Mitchell Inverkeithing 10 GB13S33371 Blu C 271 755 12 49 10 1367.975                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 101 C41 E100 G Anderson Scone 17 GB13S30771 Mly H 295 493 13 20 24 1366.227                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 result compiled by Mysoft     Tel: 01484 686033     www.mysoft.co.uk      mysoft@btinternet.com     "Number 1 in customised programs" 



Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 102 B60 E101 N Rutherford Eyemouth 6 NEHU13BOR709 Chp C 240 1254 12 10 48 1363.046                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 103 C42 E102 Dean Bridges Milton of  21 GB13S32191 Dwf H 276 205 12 56 55 1361.624                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 104 C43 E103 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32517 Blu H 275 858 12 56 21 1360.444                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 105 B61 E104 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13P2819 Blu C 257 305 12 32 49 1359.983                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 106 B62 E105 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13P2833 Chq H 257 305 12 32 53 1359.711                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 107 B63 E106 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13S2811 Chq H 257 305 12 32 54 1359.643                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 108 B64 E107 W & M Smith Macmerry 20 SU13 2201 Drk C 257 1500 12 34 1 1358.675                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 109 B65 E108 W & M Smith Macmerry 20 SU13 2209 Cwf H 257 1500 12 34 3 1358.539                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 110 C44 E109 Dean Bridges Milton of  21 GB13S32168 Blu H 276 205 12 57 45 1358.452                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 111 C45 E110 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32520 Chq H 275 858 12 57 2 1358.019                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 112 C46 E111 Dean Bridges Milton of  21 GB13S32157 Blu C 276 205 12 57 58 1357.630                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 113 C47 E112 J. Proctor Kirkcaldy 10 GB13S30753 Bwf C 273 8 12 54 13 1356.480                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 114 C48 E113 J. Proctor Kirkcaldy 10 GB13S32724 Drk C 273 8 12 54 15 1356.353                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 115 B66 E114 Grant & French Haddington 3 GB13E02213 Blu H 256 765 12 32 46 1356.281                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 116 B67 E115 George Hunter Elphinstone 11 SU13P2607 Blu H 257 124 12 33 36 1356.247                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 117 B68 E116 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 0SU13P2803 Blu H 257 305 12 33 47 1356.044                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 118 B69 E117 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13 2354 Blu C 257 305 12 34 0 1355.165                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 119 B70 E118 David Anderson Cockburnspath 3 GB13E01741 Chq C 248 1452 12 23 34 1353.393                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 120 B71 E119 Ben Veitch Pencaitland 5 SU13E1460 Drk H 253 831 12 29 47 1352.808                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 121 B72 E120 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13P2832 Chq H 257 305 12 34 35 1352.802                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 122 B73 E121 John Bosworth Elphinstone 19 SU13P2818 Blu H 257 305 12 34 40 1352.465                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 123 C49 E122 J Benvie Kirkcaldy 9 GB13S32891 Blp C 273 369 12 55 33 1352.409                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 124 B74 E123 George Hunter Elphinstone 11 SU13P2642 Blp C 257 124 12 34 58 1350.714                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 125 C50 E124 J Benvie Kirkcaldy 9 GB13S32887 Chq C 273 369 12 56 1 1350.636                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 126 C51 E125 D Whyte Cardenden 25 GB13S32511 Chq C 275 858 12 59 3 1350.391                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 127 C52 E126 J Ellis Wellbank 15 GB13V40367 Mly C 293 774 13 21 55 1350.172                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 128 B75 E127 George Hunter Elphinstone 11 SU13P2633 Blu C 257 124 12 35 8 1350.042                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 129 F1 W2 Geddes & Hillis Muirhead 24 GB13S05818 Blp H 277 1354 13 3 20 1345.525 a b                                                           £28.50 £20.00 £48.50 
 130 F2 W3 Geddes & Hillis Muirhead 24 GB13S05743 Red C 277 1354 13 4 45 1340.299 a b                                                           £28.50 £15.00 £43.50 
 131 C53 E128 J Ellis Wellbank 15 SU13DF1601 Chq H 293 774 13 24 49 1340.011                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 132 C54 E129 J Ellis Wellbank 15 GB13V40366 Chq C 293 774 13 25 7 1338.968                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 133 C55 E130 J Ellis Wellbank 15 Gb13S31184 Chp H 293 774 13 25 38 1337.177                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 134 B76 E131 Mr & Mrs. W  Tranent 3 GB13E01963 Blp C 257 1455 12 40 25 1332.943                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Robertson 
 135 C56 E132 J Ellis Wellbank 15 GB13S31183 Chp H 293 774 13 27 4 1332.232                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 136 B77 E133 J R Bell Tranent 6 GB13E01884 Chp H 257 1493 12 41 57 1327.077                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 137 C57 E134 J Ellis Wellbank 15 GB13V40369 Chp H 293 774 13 28 46 1326.414                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 138 C58 E135 J Ellis Wellbank 15 GB13S31234 Chp C 293 774 13 29 8 1325.166                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 139 B78 E136 George Hunter Elphinstone 11 SU13 4715 Blu H 257 124 12 41 59 1323.000                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 140 C59 E137 J. Mackenzie Anstruther 2 GB13S30858 Chq H 274 20 13 4 20 1321.373                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 141 D1 E138 B Sharp Clackmannan 9 SU13NW3046 Grz H 283 86 13 18 6 1317.446                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 142 B79 E139 S H & E Butterworth Haddington 5 GB13E02156 Blu C 256 1559 12 44 0 1314.828                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 143 C60 E140 G. Cooper Dundee 1 SU13AF117 Blu H 295 1018 13 35 50 1314.235                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 144 C61 E141 L Mitchell Inverkeithing 10 GB13S33392 Chq C 271 755 13 3 34 1313.799                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 145 C62 E142 L Mitchell Inverkeithing 10 GB13S33372 Red H 271 755 13 5 30 1306.850                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 146 D2 E143 J. Jack Falkirk 6 SU13NW1746 Chp H 277 1460 13 15 52 1300.888 a b c                                                         £57.00 £10.00 £67.00 
 147 B80 E144 Ben Veitch Pencaitland 5 SU13E1476 Drk H 253 831 12 43 24 1299.163                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 148 B81 E145 George Hunter Elphinstone 11 SU13P2644 Chq H 257 124 12 48 23 1298.696           f g                   g                             £23.75 £0.00 £23.75 
 149 F3 W4 M. Hughes Glasgow 11 GB13S09807 Chq H 283 1086 13 28 51 1283.698 a b                 a b                                       £57.00 £10.00 £67.00 
 150 B82 E146 J R Bell Tranent 6 GB13E01909 Blp H 257 1493 12 54 8 1281.423                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 151 D3 E147 J. Jack Falkirk 6 SU13NW4259 Blp C 277 1460 13 23 21 1275.494 a b                                                           £6.18 £10.00 £16.18 
 152 C63 E148 L Mitchell Inverkeithing 10 GB13S33386 Blk H 271 755 13 17 43 1264.586                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 153 F4 W5 Geddes & Hillis Muirhead 24 GB13S05821 Blu H 277 1354 13 29 39 1254.649 a                                                             £9.50 £10.00 £19.50 
 154 F5 W6 M. Hughes Glasgow 11 GB13S09803 Blu C 283 1086 13 40 25 1246.616 a b                 a b                                       £46.08 £10.00 £56.08 
 155 B83 E149 Dale J French Haddington 3 GB13E02127 Blu H 256 765 12 36 18 1243.336                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 156 F6 W7 J. Murdoch Greenock 23 GB13P00109 Chq C 294 1482 13 58 23 1240.216     c d e                                                     £140.60 £10.00 £150.60 
 157 F7 W8 J. Murdoch Greenock 23 GB13S09639 Blu C 294 1482 13 58 29 1239.920     c d                                                       £46.55 £10.00 £56.55 
 158 F8 W9 Geddes & Hillis Muirhead 24 GB13S05827 Drk H 277 1354 13 34 55 1237.917                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 159 F9 W10 J. Murdoch Greenock 23 GB13P16531 Blu C 294 1482 14 3 33 1225.088     c                                                         £1.90 £10.00 £11.90 
 160 D4 E150 Scott Morrison Grangemouth 5 0SU13NW694 Chq H 277 575 13 38 53 1223.700                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 161 F10 W11 J. Murdoch Greenock 23 GB13S09647 Blu H 294 1482 14 4 14 1223.115                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 162 F11 W12 J. Murdoch Greenock 23 GB13P16534 Chq H 294 1482 14 4 33 1222.203                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 163 F12 W13 A. McConnachie Moodiesburn 24 GB13C13044 Mly C 278 1075 13 44 22 1212.649                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 164 C64 E151  Harry Maidment Ladybank 8 Gb13S31376 Blp H 281 1080 13 49 13 1211.098                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 165 D5 E152 Scott Morrison Grangemouth 5 SU13NW646 Chq C 277 575 13 43 3 1211.049                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 166 D6 E153 Scott Morrison Grangemouth 5 0GB13V37049 Chq H 277 575 13 46 12 1201.658                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 167 E2 W14 A. Suckle Coalburn 6 GB13S88194 Chp H 255 1532 13 15 0 1200.885                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 168 D7 E154 J. Jack Falkirk 6 SU13NW1747 Blk C 277 1460 13 47 51 1198.876                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 169 E3 W15 Stevie Corns Carluke 9 SU13L2399 Cwf H 263 520 13 26 50 1197.976 a b c               a b c                                     £133.00 £10.00 £143.00 
 170 B84 E155 Grant & French Haddington 3 GB13E02205 Blu H 256 765 13 18 49 1193.832                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 171 F13 W16 Geddes & Hillis Muirhead 24 GB13S05773 Chq H 277 1354 13 50 24 1191.213                                       B                       £26.60 £0.00 £26.60 
 172 E4 W17 Callum Walker Carluke 3 SU13L13646 Chq C 264 612 13 31 35 1188.130 a b c               a b c                                     £76.00 £10.00 £86.00 
 173 D8 E156 N. Dixon MBE Balerno 6 0SU13CA1706 Chp H 260 1280 13 26 47 1186.401       d                                                       £17.10 £0.00 £17.10 
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Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 174 F14 W18 J. Murdoch Greenock 23 GB13S09645 Chq C 294 1482 14 18 44 1182.694                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 175 F15 W19 Geddes & Hillis Muirhead 24 GB13P16625 Blu C 277 1354 13 56 3 1175.037                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 176 E5 W20 Stevie Corns Carluke 9 SU13L2422 Cwf H 263 520 13 37 54 1164.656 a b                 a                                         £26.60 £10.00 £36.60 
 177 E6 W21 D Mitchell &Son Plains 6 SU13L10822 Blp H 273 570 13 53 16 1164.018 a                                                             £1.43 £10.00 £11.43 
 178 E7 W22 Eddie.Robin Jr Cambuslang 9 SU13L16119 Chq C 274 428 13 58 34 1153.145                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 179 D9 E157 N. Dixon MBE Balerno 6 SU13CA344 Chq H 260 1280 13 39 29 1148.684                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 180 F16 W23 A. McConnachie Moodiesburn 24 GB13C13060 Chq C 278 1075 14 11 37 1136.089                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 181 F17 W24 Geddes & Hillis Muirhead 24 GB13S05806 Blu C 277 1354 14 13 9 1128.648                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 182 E8 W25  Hamilton &  Hamilton 3 GB13S87318 Blp H 268 413 13 59 34 1125.192                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Thomson 
 183 F18 W26 J Moffat Glasgow 4 GB13C14168 Bwf H 278 834 14 18 6 1118.802                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 184 E9 W27 Callum Walker Carluke 3 SU13L13623 Chq H 264 612 13 56 10 1117.946       d e                 d e                                 £50.35 £0.00 £50.35 
 185 E10 W28 D Mitchell &Son Plains 6 SU13L10847 Chp C 273 570 14 11 23 1115.133                   n                                           £9.50 £0.00 £9.50 
 186 E11 W29 D Mitchell &Son Plains 6 IHU13N25159 Blu C 273 570 14 15 35 1104.381                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 187 E12 W30 Muir Bros Caldercruix 5 SU13L10906 Mly C 272 1359 14 17 32 1097.277                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 188 E13 W31 Eddie.Robin Jr Cambuslang 9 SU13L17001 Mly H 274 428 14 22 59 1089.585                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 189 F19 W32 M. Hughes Glasgow 11 GB13S09800 Dwf C 283 1086 14 48 30 1065.456                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 190 E14 W33 W Watson Kirkfieldbank 1 GB13S86958 Blp H 258 1508 14 10 37 1057.990                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 191 E15 W34 Eddie.Robin Jr Cambuslang 9 SU13L16177 Chq C 274 428 14 49 35 1027.864                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 192 F20 W35 A. McConnachie Moodiesburn 24 GB13C13039 Blu H 278 1075 15 11 7 998.449                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 193 F21 W36 M Luke & Son Port Glasgow 5 GB13D26927 292 503 15 40 48 987.755                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 194 E16 W37 Dr. J Salmond Shotts 5 0GB13N07682 Red C 270 1032 15 6 59 977.923                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 195 E17 W38 David Murray Coalburn 4 GB13S88439 Drk H 255 1670 14 54 46 948.824                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 196 E18 W39 W Davidson & Son Coalburn 6 GB13S88000 Blu H 256 186 14 56 11 946.611                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 197 E19 W40 T&G Steele Lesmahagow 6 GB13S87708 Blu C 257 1171 15 15 19 915.558                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 198 E20 W41 T&G Steele Lesmahagow 6 GB13S87704 Grz H 257 1171 15 20 49 905.503                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 199 B85 E158 O Sammels Dunbar 8 GB13E01304 Drk C 254 1732 15 42 17 859.250                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 200 E21 W42 David Murray Coalburn 4 0GB13S88431 Drk H 255 1670 18 1 4 681.429                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 201 E22 W43 Callum Walker Carluke 3 0GB13J25798 Dkp C 264 612 18 26 28 677.749                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 202 E23 W44 Robert Clark Motherwell 4 SU13L16032 Blu C 268 612 19 14 50 642.720                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 Totals: £1,647.78 £540.00 £2,187.78 

SNRPC Inland Races – Prizes are awarded at a ratio of 1 prize per 15 entries in Open and Section 

John Mc Fall  (Secretary) 
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